

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/9/2023 6:49:02 PM

Ordinance / Resolution Number:

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Perry County Council** that for the expenses of **PERRY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY** for the year ending December 31, 2024 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **PERRY COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Perry County Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Date of Adoption	
Perry County Council	County Council	10/12/2023	

Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
2101	AIRPORT AUTHORITY	\$53,400	\$41,752	0.0064
2190	CUMULATIVE AIRPORT BUILDING	\$178,333	\$76,249	0.0100
		\$231,733	\$118,001	0.0164

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/9/2023 6:49:02 PM

Name		Signature
Kelli Harding	Aye 🗹 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Kele-Hanny
Stan Goffinet	Aye 🗾 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	X anti Hadin
Keith Huck	Aye 💋 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Allen baco
David Etienne	Aye 🛛 Nay 🖸 Abstain 🗖	David a Etec
Gale Garner	Aye 🗗 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Jace S. Bring
Paul Malone	Aye Nay D Abstain D	Fail Includ
Earla Williams	Aye ⊉ Nay ⊒ Abstain ⊒	

Name	Title	βignature
Kristinia Hammack	Perry County Auditor	KUSTINICK ASIMINE

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before December 31 Yes 🗆 No 🗹